NORTHEAST/MERRIMACK VALLEY CHEMICAL CONSORTIUM
Membership List FY 2023-24

Community

Mailing Address

Phone/Fax

Contact/Email

Acton

Acton Water District
P.O. Box 953
Acton, MA 01720

Phone: 978-263-9107
Fax: 978-264-0148

Andrew Peterson
Andrew@actonwater.com

Amesbury

Amesbury Water Dept.
39 South Hunt Rd.
Amesbury, MA

Phone: 978-388-0853

Thomas Rogers
Asst. Chief Operator
tom@amesburyma.gov

Andover

Andover Water Treatment Plant
397 Lowell Street
Andover, MA 01810-4416

Phone: 978-623-8873
Fax: 978-623-8799

Karen Martin
karen.martin@andoverma.us
Bridget Morris
bridget.morris@andoverma.us

Ashland

Ashland Water & Sewer Division
20 Ponderosa Road
Ashland, MA 01721-1092

Phone: 508-881-0120 x 4
Fax: 508-881-3255

Roy Correia
rcorreia@ashlandmass.com
Jeffery Fournier
jfournier@woodardcurran.com

Auburn

Auburn Water District
PO Box 187
Auburn, MA 01501

Phone: 508-832-5336

Greg Woods
gwoods@auburnwater.com

Ayer Wastewater Dept.

Town of Ayer, Wastewater
25 Brook Street
Ayer, MA 01432

Phone: 978-772-8243
Fax: 978-772-8244

Dan Van Schalkwyk
dVanSchalkwyk@ayer.ma.us
Kimberly Abraham
kabraham@ayer.ma.us
sewer@ayer.ma.us

Ayer Water Dept.

Town of Ayer, Water Department
25 Brook Street
Ayer, MA 01432

Phone: 978-772-8240
Fax: 978-772-8244

Dan Van Schalkwyk
dVanSchalkwyk@ayer.ma.us
Kimberly Abraham
kabraham@ayer.ma.us
water@ayer.ma.us

Barre Water Dept.

Town of Barre Water Department
441 Wheelwright Rd
Barre, MA 01005

Phone: (978) 355-5013
Fax: (978) 355-3425

Jason Pimental
dpw@townofbarre.com

Billerica Water TP

Billerica Water Treatment Plant
270 Treble Cove Road
No. Billerica, MA 01862

Phone: 978-671-0957
Fax: 978-215-2075

Richard Raworth
wtlab@town.billerica.ma.us

Billerica Wastewater

Billerica Wastewater Plant
70 Letchworth Avenue
No. Billerica, MA 01862

Phone: 978-671-0956
cell: 781-645-8420

Nick Evans
Plant Supervisor
nevans@town.billerica.ma.us

Burlington

Burlington Water Treatment Plant
29 Center Street
Burlington, MA 01803

Phone: 781-270-1648
Fax: 781-229-5721

Russell Makiej
rmakiej@burlington.org
Brian Sullivan
bsullivan@burlington.org

Canobie Lake Park

Canobie Lake Park Maintenance Dept.

PO Box 190
Salem, NH 03079

Phone: 603- 893-3506
Fax: 603-893-3894

Brooke Farr
bfarr@canobielake.com
John Reed
jreed@canobielake.com

Chelmsford

Chelmsford Water District
20 Watershed Lane
Chelmsford, MA 01824

Phone: 978-256-2931
Fax: 978-244-1434

Andrew Reid
areid@chelmsfordwater.com
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Concord, MA

Concord Public Works
135 Keyes Road
Concord, MA 01742

Phone: 978-318-3250
Fax: 978-318-3204

Bob Hill
bhill@concordma.gov

Concord, NH

Tina Waterman
Purchasing Manager
City of Concord
311 North State Street
Concord, NH 03301

Phone: 603-230-3664
Fax: 603-230-3656

Marco Philippon
mphilippon@concordnh.gov
Tina Waterman
twaterman@concordnh.gov
Don Mathews

dmathews@concordnh.gov

Danvers

Danvers Water Treatment Plant
30 Lake Street
Middleton, MA 01949

Phone: 978-774-5054

Jason McCarthy

jdmccarthy.watertreatment@gmail.com

Matt O'Boyle
mobovyle@danversma.gov

Dover, NH

Dover Water Dept.
288 Central Ave
City Hall
Dover, NH 03820

Phone: 603-516-6450
Fax: 603-516-6463

j.stevens@dover.nh.gov
m.nadeau@dover.nh.gov
k.cragin@dover.nh.gov

Dracut

Dracut Water Supply District
59 Hopkins Street
Dracut, MA 01826

Phone: 978-957-0441
Fax: 978-957-2073

Michael Sheu
Water Superintendent
michael.sheu@dracutwater.com

East Chelmsford

East Chelmsford Water District
75 Canal Street
East Chelmsford, MA 01824

Phone: 978-453-0121
Fax: 978-453-9574

Robert Conroy
crobkim@aol.com

Essex

Essex Water Treatment Plant
44 Centennial Grove Road
Essex, MA 01929

Phone: 978-768-6431
Fax: 978-768-2500

Michael Galli
mgalli@essexma.org
David Frithsen
dfrithsen@essex.org

Fitchburg Water Divison

Fitchburg Water Division
1200 Rindge Road
Fitchburg, MA 01420

Phone: 978-345-9619 x121
Fax: 978-345-9555

Ed Kirrane
ekirrane@fitchburgma.gov

Fitchburg Wastewater
Divison

Fitchburg Wastewater Division
301 Broad Street
Fitchburg, MA 01420

Phone: 978-829-1930
Mobile: 978-353-2304

Mark McNamara
mmcnamara@fitchburgma.gov

Georgetown

Georgetown Water Department
1 Moulton Street
Georgetown, MA 01833

Phone: 978-352-5750
Fax: 978-352-5706

Marlene Ladderbush
mladderbush@georgetownma.gov
James Gallagher
jgallagher@georgetownma.gov

Grafton

Grafton Water District
44 Millbury Street
Grafton, MA 01519

Phone: 508-839-2302
Fax: 508-839-2367

Dave Erickson
derickson@graftonwaterdistrict.org

Greater Lawrence
Sanitary District

Greater Lawrence Sanitary District
240 Charles Street
North Andover, MA 01845

Phone: 978-685-1612
Fax: 978-685-7790

Brett Leavitt
Bleavitt@glsd.org
Alex Katsolakos
Akatsolakos@glsd.org

Groton

Groton Water Department
173 Main Street, Town Hall
Groton, MA 01450

Phone: 978-448-1122
Fax: 978-448-1123

Thomas Orcutt
torcutt@grotonma.gov
Steve Knox
sknox@grotonma.gov
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Colin Stok
Groveland Water & Sewer Department ol Stokes
. Phone: 978-372-4144 cstokes @grovelandma.com
Groveland 183 Main Street . K
Fax: 978-373-6147 Jamie Kotuli
Groveland, MA 01834 . X
jkotuli@grovelandma.com
Tim Olson
tol hamilt .
Hamilton Department of Public Works Phone: 978-626-5225 ° sorgi)" Z?;n:r;?;a gov
Hamilton P.O. Box 429 Water Dept.: 978-626-5226 hannable@hamiltonma.gov
Hamilton, MA 01936 Fax: 978-468-5582 & : 8
David Dolan
ddolan®@hamiltonma.goy
Bob Moriarty
Hudson Department of Public Works Chief Operator - Water Division
Water Supply rmoriarty@townofhudson.org
Hudson . ! Water Supply Phone: 978-568-9629 ) .
1 Municipal Drive Brian Gauthier
Hudson, MA 01749 Asst. Chief Operator
beauthier@townofhudsonorg
Hudson Department of Public Works )
Wastewater Division Leonard Leonardi
Hudson . ) Wastewater Phone: 978-568-9675 Sewer Superintendent
1 Municipal Drive lleonardi@townofhudson.or,
Hudson, MA 01749 °'8
Town of Holden, DPW Joseph R. Kenney
Holden 18 Industrial Drive Phone: 508-210-5548 Water & Sewer Superintendent
Holden, MA 01520 jkenney@holdenma.gov
Holliston Water Department Phone: 508-250-2350
) . Sean Reese
Holliston 703 Washington Street Wtr Dept.: 508-429-0603

Holliston, MA, 01746

Fax: 508-893-0810

reeses@holliston.k12.ma.us

Hooksett, NH Village
Water Precinct

7 Riverside Street
Hooksett, NH 03106

Phone: 603-485-3392
Fax: 603-485-3540
Cell: 603-340-4031

Mike Heidorn
mikeh@hooksettvillagewater.org.
Dennis Bell
dennisb@hooksettvillagewater.org

Hooksett, NH
Wastewater Treatment

Hooksett Wastewater Treatment Plant
1 Egawes Drive

Phone: 603-485-7000
fax: 603-485-4306

Ken Conaty, Superintendent
Ken.hooksettwastewater@gmail.com

Plant Hooksett, NH 03106
Ipswich Water Treatment Plant
Phone: 978-356-6639 Joe Ciccotelli
Ipswich P.0.Box 151, 274 High Street I )

Ipswich, MA 01938

Fax: 978-356-6634

jciccotelli@ipswichutilities.org

Jaffrey, NH

Town of Jaffrey
Department of Utilities

Phone: (603) 562-4936

Tony Cavaliere
tcavaliere@townofjaffrey.com

Utilities 23 Knight Street Andy Baranowski
Jaffrey, NH 03452 abaranowski@townofjaffrey.com
Keene N.H. Keene Water & Wastewater Departments
Aaron Costa
Water & Wastewater 350 Marlboro St Phone: 603-357-9836 x 6507 acosta@keenenh.gov
Dept_s. Keene, NH 03421
Laconia, NH Laconia, NH Water Works Eric R. Messier
Water Works 117 Stark Street Phone: 603-524-1096 EMessier@laconianh.gov
(NEW MEMBERS) Laconia, NH 03246
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Dan Lahift
DLahiff@cityoflawrence.com
Lawrence Water Treatment Plant
Phone: 978-620-3321 Joe Geary
Lawrence 410 Water Street Fax: 978-722-9170 jgeary@woodardcurran.com
Lawrence, MA 01841 ’ Jgeary L ’
Daniel Dinicola
ddinicola@woodardcurran.com
Lincoln Water Department Darin LaFalam
) . P Phone: 781-259-8997 LaFalamd@lincolntown.org
Lincoln 16 Lincoln Road

Lincoln, MA 01773

Fax: 781-259-3592

Ann Boland
bolanda@lincolntown.org

Littleton Water Department

Justin VanCott
jvancott@lelwd.com

Phone: 978-540-2222 Paul Denaro
Littleton Water Dept. 39 Ayer Road Fax: 978-742-4918 denarL(I)@Iede com
Littleton, MA 01460-3406 ' P )
Corey Godfrey
cgodfrev@lelwd.com
Lowell Regional Wastewater Utility Aaron Fox

Lowell Regional
Wastewater Utility

451 First Street Blvd.
Route 110
Lowell, MA. 01850

Phone: 978-674-1600
Fax: 978-459-3826
cell: 978-265-2386

afox@lowellma.gov
Michael Cassidy
mcassidy@lowellma.gov.

Lowell Water TP

Lowell Water Treatment Plant
815 Pawtucket Boulevard
Lowell, MA 01854

Phone: 978-674-1677
Fax: 978-970-4235

Steve Duchesne
sduchesne@lowellma.gov
Robert Hebert
rhebert@lowellma.gov

Lunenburg Water District

Phone: 978-582-4532

Fran McNamara

Lunenburg P.O.Box 375
Fax: 978-582-4590 Lunwat@verizon.net
Lunenburg, MA 01462 X unwat@veriz
L Water & S C issi
Lo ynn 4; Oe;arkI:anerAv::zglssmn Phone: 781-595-5491 Richard Dawe
v Lynn, MA 01905 Fax: 781-596-0850 Rdawe@lynnwatersewer.org
Chuck Dam
damc@manchester.ma.us
Town of Manchester Phone: 978-526-1242 978-526-2470 Ben Patten
Manchester 10 Central Street Fax: 978-526-2007 bpatten@woodardcurran.com
Manchester-by-the-Sea, MA 01944-1399 cell: 781-858-5348 P . ’
Tom Parisi
parisit@
Jay Demarco
Town of Maynard Water Department
W Y . P Phone: 978-897-1308 jdemarco@townofmaynard.net
Maynard 195 Main Street R
Mavnard. MA 01754 cell: 978-793-9376 Marie Morando
Y ! mmorando@Townof Maynard.net
Merri Water D t t
Merrimac err'mfichf,;rsuiﬁr men Phone: 978-346-8407 Jimmy Clark
. Fax: 978-346-8312 jclark@townofmerrimac.com
Merrimac, MA 01860
Tom Lannan
Methuen Water Treatment Plant
Phone: 978-983-8845 TIL i.methuen.ma.
Methuen 25 Burnham Road one annan@ci.methuen.ma.us

Methuen, MA 01844

Fax: 978-983-9881

Melissa Woodbury
mwoodbury@ci.methuen.ma.us
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James McKay
D t t of Public Work jmck illi .
N epartment of Public Works Phone: 508-376-5424 jmc avy@ml .|sma gov
Millis 7 Water Street Deirdre Gilmore
- Fax: 508-376-2442 . .
Millis, MA 02054 dgilmore@millisma.gov
rmckenney@millisma.gov
Newburyport Water Works Chris Hood
Newburyport Water PIZZsant Street Phone: 978-465-4466 chood@cityofnewburyport.com
Works Fax: 978-463-5684 Tom Cusick

Newburyport, MA 01950

teusick@cityofnewburyport.com

Newburyport Wastewater

Newburyport Wastewater Treatment Plant
157 Water Street

Phone: 978-465-4461

Christopher Pratt

TP Newburyport, MA.\ 01950 Fax: 978-463-3536 cpratt@cityofnewburyport.com
Anthony Comeau
Water/Sewer Division Supervisor
Town of Natick acomeau@natickma.org
Natick Water Division Phone: 508-647-6557 Steve Heffler - Chief Plant Operator

75 West St.
Natick, MA 01760

Fax: 508-647-6560

sheffler@natickma.org
Bryan Leblanc
Procurement Officer

blebanc@natickma.org

Nashua N.H. Wastewater
Treatment Facility

Nashua Wastewater Treatment Facility
2 Sawmill Rd.
Nashua, NH 03060

Phone: 603-589-3560

David Boucher
Boucherd@nashuanh.gov
Noelle Osborne, Plant Operations Supervisor
osbornen@nashuanh.gov

North Andover

North Andover Water Plant
420 Great Pond Road
North Andover, MA 01845

Phone: 978-688-9574
Fax: 978-688-9575

Glen Alt
galt@northandoverma.gov
Tiffany Furman
tfurman@northandoverma.gov

North Chelmsford

North Chelmsford Water District
64 Washington Street
North Chelmsford, MA 01863

Phone: 978-251-3931
Fax: 978-251-1181

Paul Pires
ppires@northchelmsford.com
Joe Caron
northchelmsfordwater@outlook.com

North Reading

North Reading Water Department
235 North Street
North Reading, MA 01864

Phone: 978-664-6046
Fax: 978-664-1713

Mark Clark
mclark@northreadingma.gov

Peabody

Winona Water Treatment Plant
38 Butternut Avenue
Peabody, MA 01960

Phone: 978-536-5069
Fax: 978-536-5067

Davis Scribner
davis.scribner@peabody-ma.gov
Sandra Howland

sandra.howland@peabody-ma.gov

Raymond NH Water Dept.

Raymond NH Water Dept.
4 Epping Street
Raymond, NH 03077

Phone: 603-867-9862

S. Brewer
sbrewer@raymondnh.gov
Scott Keddy
skeddy@raymondnh.gov

River Crossing
Condominium

Chris Petersen, Asst. Manager
Village Lane
Tyngsborough, MA 01879

Phone: 978-458-0001 x 103

Chris Petersen
cpetersen@heritageprop.net
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Rowley Water Department Robert Swiniarski
Rowle 401 Central Street Office: 978-948-2640 Rob@rowleywater.com
4 PO Box 29 Cell: 978-412-2424 Kathy Bento
Rowley, MA Katherine.bento@rowleywater.com
Pat Sheehan
Salisbury Public Works psheehan@salisburyma.gov
Salisbury 39 Lafayette Road 978-465-1430 Kate White
Salisbury, MA 01952 Business Manager
kwhite@salisburyma.gov.
Shirley Shwizz\gV;:;g:;nct Phone: 978-425-2245 Brian Goodman
Fax: 978-425-6669 bri hirl ter.
Shirley, MA. 01464-2518 ax rian@shirleywater.com
Shrewsbury Water Department
Municipal Office Building Phone: (508) 841-8506 Dan Rowley
Shrewsbury
100 Maple Ave. Fax: (508) 841-8497 drowley@shrewsburyma.gov
Shrewsbury, MA 01545-5338
Fred Wallace, Deputy Director
salem. N.H Salem Utilities Phone: 603-890-2179 Fred Wallace
e 161 N. Policy Street Fax: 603-890-2173 fwallace@salemnh.gov
Salem, NH 03079
. Ryan Mouradian
Sterl Water D t t
. eriing Yvater Bepartmen Phone: 978-422-6767 rmouradian@sterling-ma.gov
Sterling 171 Worcester Road Fax: 978-422-0168 Susan Genereux
Sterling, MA 01564-0537 ’ R
sgenereux@sterling-ma.gov
Sudb Water District
tchury Water Distric Phone: 978-443-6602 Vincent Roy
Sudbury P.O. Box 111 Fax: 978-443-9587 vroy@sudburywater.com
sudbury, MA 01776 ‘ Y ywater.
SWSS SWSS Bruce Trumbull
Small Water System 80 Taylor Street Phone: 978-486-1008 .
. . Bruce@swss.biz
Services Littleton, MA 01460
Tewksbury Water Plant Phone: 978-640-4448 Scott Brinch
Tewksbury 71 Merrimack Drive Fax: 978-640-4445 sbrinch@tewksbury-ma.gov
Tewksbury, MA 01876-1078 ‘ y-ma-g
Topsfield Water Dept.
Topsfield 02p7s 9|(;ostoz:1 ztrreztp Phone: 978-887-1517 Greg Krom
Fax: 978-887-1543 krom@topsfiled-ma.go
Topsfiled, MA 01983 X gkrom@topsfi gov
Townsend Wate.r Department Phone: 978-597-2212 . Dave Vigeant
Townsend 540 Main St. Fax: 978-507-5611 dvigeant@townsendwater.org
West Townsend, MA 01474 ) Kkeefe@townsendwater.org
Michelle Roy
bster-ma.
Webster Water & Sewer Departments mroy@webster-ma.gov
Phone: 508-949-3863 Tom Cutler
Webster PO Box 793 Fax: 508-949-3868 tcutler@webster-ma.gov
Webster, MA 01570 ' W €
Kristin Doyle

kdovle@webster-ma.gov

Upper Blackstone Clean
Water

Upper Blackstone Clean Water
50 Route 20
Millbury, MA 01527-2199

Phone: 508-755-1286 ( x 19)
Mobile: 774-696-9763

Karla H. Sangrey, P.E.
ksangrey@ubcleanwater.org
jparker@ubcleanwater.org
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Wellesley DPW
Wellesley 20 Municipal Way Phone: 781-235-7600 x 3350 dpw@wellesleyma.gov

Wellesley, MA 02481

West Boylston

West Boylston Water District
183 Worcester Street
West Boylston, MA 01583

Phone: 508-835-3025
Fax: 508-835-3364

Michael Coveney
mcoveney@westboylstonwater.org

West Groton Water Supply

Phone: 978-448-3711

Paul Curtin

West Groton P.O. Box 246
Fax: 978-449-9611 inf :
West Groton, MA 01472 ax: 978-449-96 info@westgrotonwater.org
Steve Cronin
i tfordma.
Westford Water Department Phone: 978-692-5529 Scromrl:/l@:\r,vke\jv;::e? e
Westford 60 Forge Village Road :

Westford, MA 01886

Fax: 978-692-5530

mwarren@westfordma.gov
David Crocker
derocker@westfordma.gov

West Newbury

West Newbury Water Department
381 Main Street
West Newbury, MA 01890

Phone: 978-363-1100 X 127
Mark's Cell 978-423-7418
Fax: 978-363-1119

Mark Marlowe
water.superintendent@wnewbury.org

Wilmington Water & Sewer Department

Phone: 978-658-4065

Joseph Lobao
jlobao@wilmingtonma.gov

Wilmington 121 Glen Road Fax: 978-604-2003 Dan Howland
Wilmington, MA 01887 ’ dhowland@wilmingtonma.gov
WTP.wilmingtonma.gov
D. Serratore
Winchester Water and Sewer
) : w Phone: 781-721-9015 dserratore@winchester.us
Winchester 345 So. Border Road . X
] Fax: 781-721-9049 Jim Gibbons
Winchester, MA 01890 - .
jgibbons@winchester.us
Anthony Blazejowski
Woburn Water Treat t Plant
oburn Water freatment Flan Phone: 781-897-5945 ablazejowski@ci.woburn.ma.us
Woburn 5 Cove Street )
Fax: 781-897-5949 Orazio Deluca
Woburn, MA 01801 K
odeluca@cityofwoburn.com
W ter Drinking Water Filtration Plant
orcester brinking Tater Hltration Fan Phone: 508-799-1513 Paula Lomas

Worcester 71 Stonehouse Hill Rd.

Holden, MA 01520

Fax: 508-799-1517

LomasP@worcesterma.gov
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